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Why we are here
Today we are here to provide information

• 2024 September YTD financial performance

• Enterprise risk management update

• Asset and liability management report



2024 September YTD financial 
performance report
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2024 September YTD performance
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Revenues & Other Financing 
Sources (in thousands)

September2024 
YTD  Budget

September2024 
YTD  Actuals

Variance ($) 
Under/(Over)

Actuals as % of 
Budget

Tax Revenues 1,777,551 $            1,694,533 $            (83,018) $                 95%
Other Revenues 352,430 $               486,088 $               133,658 $               138%
Total Revenues 2,129,981 $            2,180,621 $            50,639 $                 102%

Expenditures (in thousands) September2024 
YTD  Budget

September2024 
YTD  Actuals

Variance ($) 
Under/(Over)

Actuals as % of 
Budget

Transit Operations 477,287 $               449,767 $               27,520 $                 94%
System Expansion Projects 1,382,884 $            1,096,574 $            286,310 $               79%
Service Delivery Projects 212,072 $               158,331 $               53,740 $                 75%
Debt Service 112,256 $               108,290 $               3,967 $                   96%
Other Expenses 27,402 $                 25,156 $                 2,246 $                   92%
Total Expenses 2,211,901 $            1,838,118 $            373,783 $               83%


Summary

				September2024 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

				As of: Sep2024 YTD

				Year End: All

				Generated on: October 15, 2024

						Hide





						Hide column

				Revenues & Other Financing Sources (in thousands)				September2024 YTD  Budget		September2024 YTD  Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

		1		Tax Revenues		Tax Revenues		$    1,777,551		$    1,694,533		$   (83,018)		95%

		Hide row		Total Revenues w/o TIFIA		Income Statement		$    2,036,675		$    2,087,315		$    50,639		102%

		Hide row		DSTT Transition and TIFIA Loans		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		$    93,306		$    93,306		$    - 0		100%



		2		Other Revenues				$    352,430		$    486,088		$    133,658		138%

				Total Revenues				$    2,129,981		$    2,180,621		$    50,639		102%











				Expenditures (in thousands)				September2024 YTD  Budget		September2024 YTD  Actuals		Variance ($) Under/(Over)		Actuals as % of Budget

								Budget Modal		Actual Modal		Modal Variance

		3		Transit Operations		Operating Expense		$    477,287		$    449,767		$    27,520		94%

		Hide row						Budget		Actual		Budget Variance

		4		System Expansion Projects		SYSTEM EXPANSION		$    1,382,884		$    1,096,574		$    286,310		79%

		Hide row		Enhancement Projects		ENHANCEMENT		$    44,481		$    24,151		$    20,330		54%

		Hide row		SOGR Projects		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		$    58,703		$    31,801		$    26,902		54%

		Hide row		Administrative Projects		ADMINISTRATIVE		$    108,888		$    102,379		$    6,509		94%

		5		Agency Admin Support		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		$    102,049		$    100,746		$    1,303		99%

		5		Service Delivery Projects				$    212,072		$    158,331		$    53,740		75%

		6		Debt Service				$    112,256		$    108,290		$    3,967		96%

		7		Other Expenses				$    27,402		$    25,156		$    2,246		92%

				Total Expenses				$    2,211,901		$    1,838,118		$    373,783		83%



								(BUD-EP) Budget		(ACT-EP) Actual		(VAR-E) Exp Variance

						(DEBTALL) Debt Service		112,256,230		108,289,523		3,966,707

						(TAXCOLL) Tax Collections and Fees All		14,014,957		12,320,331		1,694,626

						(LEASES) Leases		9,590,089		8,828,834		761,255

						(SBITA) SBITA		3,337,323		3,590,685		-253,361

						(DONATIONS-OTHER-GOVTS) Contribution to Partner Agencies

						(OTHER-NONOP) Other Non-Operating Expenses		459,664		416,567		43,097

						(AGENCY-CONTINGENCY) Agency Contingency

























































































































































































































































































































































































REV

		1_ Revenue Sources Actual vs Budget waterfall_stat accounts

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Classification_RBU		All

		Time Perspective_RBU		YTD

		Time_RBU		(2024M09) September

		Department_RBU		All

		Responsible BU_RBU		REVENUE DEPARTMENTS

				Budget		Actual		Rev Variance

		Income Statement		2,036,675,226.72		2,087,314,653.27		50,639,426.55

		Tax Revenues		1,777,550,941.17		1,694,532,617.73		-83,018,323.44

		Passenger Fare Revenues		43,564,620		43,771,451		206,831

		Investment Income		92,695,556.82		215,394,002.29		122,698,445.47

		Federal Grants		111,628,850		112,205,056		576,206

		Miscellaneous Revenues		11,235,259		16,528,665		5,293,406

		Local & State Contributions				4,882,861		4,882,861

		Bond & TIFIA Loan Proceeds		93,306,180		93,306,180		0

				2,129,981,406.72		2,180,620,833.27		50,639,426.55





				Series1

		Budget		$2,129,981,407

		Tax Revenues		($83,018,323)

		Fare Revenues		$206,831

		Other Revenues		$5,293,406

		TIFIA		$0

		Grants/Contrib.		$5,459,067

		Investment		$122,698,445

		Actuals		2,180,620,833



		Check		$0

																				7.14

																				3.92





MODAL

		2_YTD Modal OpEx Actuals vs Budget

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Classification_RBU		All

		Time Perspective_RBU		YTD

		Time_RBU		(2024M09) September

		Responsible BU_RBU		All

						Operating Expense

		All		Budget Modal		477,286,553.21

		LINK		Modal Variance		17,015,902.85

		SOUNDER		Modal Variance		5,898,621.28

		REGIONAL EXPRESS		Modal Variance		3,385,484.10

		TACOMA LINK		Modal Variance		1,219,642.39

		All		Actual Modal		449,766,902.59

				Series1

		Budget		$477,286,553

		Link		($17,015,903)

		Sounder		($5,898,621)

		ST Express		($3,385,484)

		Tacoma Link		($1,219,642)

		Actual		$449,766,903









SYX

		6_Projects Actuals vs Budget_Waterfall SYX

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Business Unit_PRM		All

		Measure_PRM		Default

		Phase_PRM		(PH 01-90) ABOVE THE LINE

		Classification_PRM		Total

		Time_PRM		(2024M09) September

		Project_PRM.Type		SYSTEM EXPANSION

						YTD

		All		BUD		1,382,884,243

		SOUNDER		VAR		7,149,313

		LINK		VAR		210,966,568

		TACOMA LINK		VAR		7,222,577

		REGIONAL EXPRESS		VAR		408,206

		STRIDE		VAR		38,048,409

		OTHER PROJECTS		VAR		22,515,384

		All		ACT		1,096,573,786

				Series1

		Budget		$1,382,884,243

		Link		($210,966,568)

		Stride		($38,048,409)

		STX & Other		($22,923,590)

		Tacoma Link		($7,222,577)

		Sounder		($7,149,313)

		Actual		$1,096,573,786







SDP wo 0x002

		5_Projects Actuals vs Budget_Waterfall

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Business Unit_PRM		All

		Measure_PRM		Default

		Phase_PRM		(PH 01-90) ABOVE THE LINE

		Classification_PRM		Total

		Time_PRM		(2024M09) September

						YTD

		All		BUD		1,594,955,760

		SYSTEM EXPANSION		VAR		286,310,457

		ENHANCEMENT		VAR		20,329,672

		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		VAR		26,902,008

		ADMINISTRATIVE		VAR		6,508,783

		All		ACT		1,254,904,841

		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		VAR		1,302,718



				Series1

		Budget		212,071,518

		SOGR		($26,902,008)

		Enhancements		(20,329,672)

		Admin		(5,206,065)

		Actual		158,331,054











SDP 

		5_Projects Actuals vs Budget_Waterfall

		Page Member Details

		Dimensions:		Selected members:

		Business Unit_PRM		All

		Measure_PRM		Default

		Phase_PRM		(PH 01-90) ABOVE THE LINE

		Classification_PRM		Total

		Time_PRM		(2024M09) September

						YTD

		All		BUD		1,594,955,760

		SYSTEM EXPANSION		VAR		286,310,457

		ENHANCEMENT		VAR		20,329,672

		STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		VAR		26,902,008

		ADMINISTRATIVE		VAR		6,508,783

		All		ACT		1,254,904,841

		AGENCY ADMIN SUPPORT		VAR		1,302,718



				Series1

		Budget		1,594,955,760

		SOGR		($26,902,008)

		Enhancements		(20,329,672)

		Admin		(6,508,783)

		Actual		1,254,904,841











PRJ



								PROJECTS - SUMMARY

								As of: Sep2024

								Generated on: Oct 15, 2024



								Forecast is updated for May, July, and October reports





								Projects (in thousands)		YTD
Budget		YTD
Actuals		Variance 		Actuals as % of Budget				Annual 
Budget		YE Forecast 		Variance  (Budget - 
YE Fcst)		YE Fcst as % of Budget								% below or above budget

										Budget		Actual								Annual Budget		Annual Forecast

								SYSTEM EXPANSION		1,382,884		1,096,574		286,310		79%				1,952,920		1,694,880		258,040		87%				STX & Other		53%		46%

								LINK		1,085,269		874,303		210,967		81%				1,537,785		1,357,804		179,980		88%								19%

								SOUNDER		61,096		53,947		7,149		88%				90,351		89,065		1,286		99%								12%

								REGIONAL EXPRESS		9,317		8,909		408		96%				12,759		11,062		1,697		87%								4%

								STRIDE		184,482		146,434		38,048		79%				253,297		194,508		58,789		77%								21%

								TACOMA LINK		8,883		1,660		7,223		19%				9,557		7,986		1,571		84%								81%

								OTHER PROJECTS		33,836		11,321		22,515		33%				49,171		34,454		14,717		70%								67%

								ENHANCEMENT		44,481		24,151		20,330		54%				60,692		42,744		17,948		70%								46%

								STATE OF GOOD REPAIR		58,703		31,801		26,902		54%				72,138		64,541		7,597		89%								46%

								ADMINISTRATIVE		108,888		102,379		6,509		94%				152,186		146,682		5,504		96%

								All		$    1,594,956		$    1,254,905		$    340,051		79%				$    2,237,936		$    1,948,847		$    289,089		87%

								0x002		102,049		100,746		1,303		99%				140,695		140,695		- 0		100%

								Admin w/o 0x002		6,839		1,633		5,206		24%				11,491		5,987		5,504		52%								76%

								SDP w/o 0x002		110,023		57,585		52,438		52%				144,321		113,272		31,049		78%								48%
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September YTD 
revenues & other sources
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 Tax revenues
(5% under budget)

 Ridership / 
fares

(on budget)

 Investment 
income

(132% over budget)

 Federal grants
(1% over budget)

Actuals were $51M or 2% higher than planned
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September YTD 
transit modes operating
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 Link
(7% under budget)

 Sounder
(8% under budget)

 ST Express
(3% under budget)

 Tacoma Link
(8% under budget)

Actuals were $28M or 6% lower than planned
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September YTD 
system expansion projects
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 Link
(19% under budget)

 Stride
(21% under budget)

 ST Express & 
Other

(53% under budget)

 Tacoma Link
(81% under budget)

 Sounder
(12% under budget)

Actuals were $286M or 21% lower than planned



8
8

September YTD 
service delivery projects

 State of Good 
Repair

(46% under budget)

 Enhancements
(46% under budget)

 Administrative
(6% under budget)

Actuals were $54M or 25% lower than planned



Enterprise Risk Management 
Update
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Enterprise Risk Management
• Efforts continue to stand up Agency level risk management

• Participants from all Agency areas are involved in the program

• Current state assessment has been completed 

• Future efforts will transition to Agency Oversight as part of the Agency reorganization



Asset Liability Management 
(ALM) Report
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ALM-Investments

• Total Agency investments in the Unrestricted 
and Restricted Portfolios are ~$5.37 billion as 
of September 30, 2024

 Unrestricted funds are available for any 
Agency needs

 Restricted funds are set aside for specific 
purposes based on Board policy and 
other constraints.  Example: Capital 
Replacement and Debt Service Reserves

• Staff continues to monitor Fed actions.  The 
portfolio has locked-in higher rates by placing 
funds in longer duration assets prior to the start 
of the easing cycle.
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ALM-Investment Income

• As of Sept 30, 2024, investment 
income remains very strong.  Year to Date 
actual income is $92 million favorable to 
original budget.

 Interest rates year to date 
have remained higher than 
expected in 2024

 Investment balances are also higher 
than anticipated
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ALM-Debt

• The Agency currently has ~$3.57 billion of 
outstanding bonds and TIFIA borrowings
 The Agency drew $93 million on the existing Hilltop 

TIFIA loan in July

• The Agency will access the debt market when 
appropriate to address funding needs and take 
advantage of market opportunities

• A portion of the Agency's debt has been issued as 
"Green Bonds".  The 2023 Green Bond report is 
included in the meeting materials for reference.



Thank you.

soundtransit.org

Thank you.
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